FORM PTO-1595



101:	515952
64645-1025	PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Josephus Kuster 300 Legacy Drive, #1632 Plano, TX 75023	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget L.M. Ericsson (publ).
	Address Telefonplan,
Eric Valentine 1600 Brazos Trail Plano, TX 75075	City: S-126 25 Stockholm
	Country: Sweden
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 11, 2000 and October 6, 2000 respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 09/643,224	
X This document is being filed after the initial filing of the above-numbered application which is identified below;	
Execution date of the application: August 18, 2000	
Title: System for Media Gateway to Media Gateway Address Information Exc	change
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? YesX No	Additional numbers attached? YesXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Name: Sanford E. Warren, Jr. Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40
Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000	Deposit Account No: (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)
City. Dallas	This form is submitted in triplicate.
State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
November 1, 2000	
Date Sanford E. Warren, Jr.	
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 3	

DALLAS 936367v1

PATENT REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0372 WHEREAS, we, Josephus Kuster, a citizen of Netherlands, and a resident of Collin County, and Eric Valentine, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Collin County, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "System for Media Gateway to Media Gateway Address Information Exchange" for which application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 18, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/643,224; and

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget L.M. Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden and having offices in Richardson, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisional and an application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this in day of October, Josephus Kuster	
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Dallas §	
COUNTY OF Dallas §	
On this day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared October, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.	
Pamela Kay Ewing- Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-14-2002	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, day of,	
Eric Valentine	
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF Dallas §	
On this wind day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Will Valentine, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.	
Notary Public 11-14-2002 Damela Kay Guring Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-14-2002	

Page 2

GARDERE & WYNNE, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER 1601 ELM STREET DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-4761

214-999-3000

TELECOPIER 214-999-4667

Writer's Direct Dial Number 214-999-4339

November 1, 2000

HOUSTON
1000 LOUISIANA, SUITE 3400
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-5007
713-276-5500
TULSA
200 ONEOK PLAZA
100 WEST FIFTH STREET
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103-4240
918-699-2900
MEXICO CITY
RÍO PÁNUCO NO. 7
COL. CUAUHTÉMOC
06500 MÉXICO, D. F.
011 (525) 546-8030

Via First Class U.S. Mail

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Serial No. 09/643,224

Patent Application entitled: "System for Media Gateway to Media Gateway Address Information Exchange"

Filing Date: August 18, 2000 Ericsson File No.: P-11832-BMOG

Our File No.: 64645-1025

Dear Sir:

In regard to the above-referenced matters, enclosed for filing please find the following items:

- (1) PTO Form 1595 Assignment Recordal Sheet;
- (2) Assignment;
- (3) Check in the amount of \$40 to cover the fee; and
- (4) Postcard.

Please file the Assignment and return the date-stamped postcard to our office at the above address. It is believed that no additional fees are due. If this is incorrect, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees due which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 07-0153.

In the meantime, if you have any questions or comments concerning this matter, please call the undersigned at your earliest convenience. Otherwise, please accept the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Reg. No. 33,219

SEW/mg Enclosure

cc: Daniel Chalker (w/o encl.)

DALLAS 936360v1

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0375